### 505726603 10/16/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5773415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANISH SAGAR NARSIAN	10/16/2019
ALBERTO GONZALEZ PRIETO	10/16/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16655180

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-538-9035

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407341-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN OGILVIE
SIGNATURE:	/John Ogilvie/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=407341-US-NP\_Assignment\_AlbertoGONZALEZPRIETO#page1.tif source=407341-US-NP\_Assignment\_AlbertoGONZALEZPRIETO#page2.tif source=407341-US-NP\_Assignment\_AnishSagarNARSIAN#page1.tif source=407341-US-NP\_Assignment\_AnishSagarNARSIAN#page2.tif

PATENT 505726603 REEL: 050740 FRAME: 0052

original join patent app	t inventor of sub	ject matter ("INVEI d "NETWORKING	OR"), am the original invento NTION") disclosed and/or clain DEVICE CONFIGURATION	
Ø	ASSIGNEE'S lega LLC., One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LE parentheses (file No.	I representative, Nicrosoft Way, R GAL REPRESENTA	by authorizes, and request dicrosoft Technology Licensin edmond, Washington 9805 ATIVES), to insert here and given Applicatio by the following Offic o., filing date, and Office, who	g, 52 In on ce
		and was by the following C	given Application No. Office "";	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succ acquiring, the ent ity, in the INVENT red therefrom, su ited States, its	essors and assign ire and exclusive i TON and the APPLIC ch as continuing a	ashington limited liability comes ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to rights, title and interest, inclued to CATION (and all other applicated polications, in whole or in partial foreign countries ("APPL	, and is ding the ions and t, in and
REPRESENTA <sup>*</sup>	TIVES to insert		f requests, ASSIGNEE'S o., filing date, and Office i Safter they are known;	LEGAL into the
Application N	lo.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	10/16/7019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alberto GONZALEZ PRIETO	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

								or an original
joint invent	or of	subject	matter ("il	VVENTION	√") disclos	sed and/c	or claime	d in a patent
application	entiti	ed "NE	<b>TWORKING</b>	DEVICE	CONFIGI	JRATION	VALUE	PERSISTENCE"
("APPLICATION	ON"), v	vhich:						
Ø	will	be file	d. ASSI	GNOR h	ereby au	thorizes,	and re	quests,
	ASSI	GNEE'S	legal repre	sentative	, Microso	ft Techno	ology Lic	ensing,

ഷ	will be liled. Wooldidok ileteny autifolikes, alid tedhests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application
	No by the following Office
	) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
3	was filed on and was given Application No.
	by the following Office "";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	· ·		
		3	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Housean	10/18/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anish Sagar NARSIAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)